502285590 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| XIANG QIAN LIN | 03/06/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ESCO TECHNOLOGIES (ASIA) PTE LTD |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 21 Changi South Street 1 |
| City: | Singapore |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE |
| Postal Code: | 486777 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29447548 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9052869781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFPA7794-18033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP18033_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 030081 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT DEED

| This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) DI | SPLAY SCREEN OR |
|---|---|
| PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE | |
| The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: | |
| (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) con | |
| × U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/447, 548 , filed 03/ | |
| U.S. patent No, issued | |
| The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension | s of the patents and patent applications |
| identified above. | |
| The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: | |
| (check one) x U.S. patent rights only. | |
| worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to cl U.S. patent application identified above. | aim the benefit of the filing date of any |
| The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): | |
| (check one) x Inventor(s) | |
| Present Owner | |
| (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LIN XIANG QIAN | |
| (Address)c/o ESCO TECHNOLOGIES (ASIA) PTE LTD of 21 Changi South Street 1, S | ingapore 486777 |
| | |
| (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address) | |
| | |
| (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: | |
| (Name of Assignee)ESCO TECHNOLOGIES (ASIA) PTE LTD | |
| (Address of assignee) 21 Changi South Street 1, Singapore 486777 | |
| 44 | |
| The ASSIGNEE is: | |
| (check one) An Individual. | |
| A Partnership. | |
| ✓ A Corporation of Singapore | |
| (state or country) | |
| The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other g | |
| which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succe | ssors and assigns: |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention; | |
| the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and | |
| the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications | for this invention. |
| As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR | (S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE a | s the assignee of the entire right, title and |
| interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. | |
| Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or it | s representatives, any facts know to the |
| ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign | |
| continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess | |
| Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ev | |
| ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inve | |
| 1 N - | |
| LA | March 6, 2013 |
| XIANG QIAN LIN (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR) | (Date) |
| | |
| (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR) | (Date) |
| | , . |
| (Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR) | (Date) |
| - hg/ | March 6, 2013 |
| (Signature of the ASSIGNEE) | (Date) |

XIANG QIAN LIN (President)

RECORDED: 03/26/2013

For: ESCO TECHNOLOGIES (ASIA) PTE LTD

PATENT REEL: 030081 FRAME: 0719